

Current issue date: Expirv date: Certificate identity number: 23 September 2023 22 September 2026 10540494

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 10 August 2020 ISO 45001 - 2 July 2021 ISO 9001 - 10 August 2020

LRQ/\

Certificate of Approval This is to certify that the Management System of: Winder Power Limited Grangefield House, Richardshaw Road, Pudsey, LS28 6QS, United Kingdom has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015 Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00026648, ISO 45001 - 00026650, ISO 9001 - 00026649 The scope of this approval is applicable to: Winder Power - The design, manufacture, supply, refurbishment, test and installation of distribution, power and grid transformers, reactors and switchgear. Newton Derby - The design, manufacture, service and repair of motors, generators, exciters and engine driven generator sets and ancillary equipment. This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows: Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 28-OCT-2009, ACM certificate number 122475R Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 23-SEP-2011, ACM certificate number 122475C Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 30-NOV-1990, ACM certificate number 122475Q Marta Escudero Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Issued by: LRQA Limited

LRQ/

LRQ/